
1st 388 1st 1.821 1st 3
2nd 381 2nd 1.829 2nd 6
3rd 380 3rd 2.034 3rd 7
4th 377 4th 2.164 4th 7
5th 374 5th 2.335 5th 9
6th 371 6th 2.366 6th 10
7th 368 7th 2.501 7th 15
8th 361 8th 2.696 8th 17
9th 359 9th 2.815 9th 23

10th 353 10th 2.817 10th 23

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 25
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Jeff Evans Y DQ 3.690 DQ DQ DQ 175 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

102 Derrick Loflin Y 2.796 3.428 3.112 15 183 165 348 12 1 27 13 0
103 Samuel Hall Y 1.917 1.742 1.829 2 198 190 388 1 9 3 1 4

104  Y R 3.161 DQ DQ DQ 168 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

105  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
106 Reggie Wilson Y 2.719 3.504 3.112 14 180 179 359 9 8 23 11 0

107  N   DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 Shelley Gudger Y F 2.004 2.727 2.366 6 183 194 377 4 6 10 6 0
109 Scottie Johnson Y 2.327 3.716 3.021 13 189 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

110 Steve Irvine Y R 2.890 3.437 3.163 16 190 163 353 10 1 26 12 0
111 Frank Vanhoose Y 3.582 4.250 3.916 19 190 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0
112 Seth Wooten Y 2.126 1.941 2.034 3 196 184 380 3 7 6 2 3
113 Scott Walker Y 2.455 DQ DQ DQ 191 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0
114 William Golpe Y 2.299 3.602 2.951 12 184 167 351 11 3 23 10 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

David Stripling
Bobby Greenway
Wayne Southard

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Brian Thomas 
Mike Wooten

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Two Gun Overall Results
5/14/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Samuel Hall

Brian Thomas 
Seth Wooten

Shelley Gudger
Mike Wooten

Steve Waldrep
Reggie Wilson

Steve Irvine

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Samuel Hall
Seth Wooten
Darby Beck

Darby Beck
Wayne Southard

Darby Beck
Samuel Hall

Seth Wooten
Mike Wooten
Brian Thomas 
Shelley Gudger
Steve Waldrep

Shelley Gudger
Steve Waldrep

Wayne Southard
Bobby Greenway

William Golpe



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

115 Darby Beck Y 1.554 2.088 1.821 1 189 182 371 6 4 7 3 2
116 Bobby Greenway Y 2.699 2.931 2.815 9 184 130 314 14 2 23 9 0
201 David Stripling Y 2.878 2.514 2.696 8 DQ 170 DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0
202  Y  2.541 2.435 DQ DQ 184 177 DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ 0
203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
204  Y 3.265 DQ DQ DQ 181 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
205 Andy Walser Y 4.978 3.068 4.023 20 150 174 324 13 3 33 14 0
206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
207 Thomas Parker Y 3.264 2.538 2.901 11 176 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
208 Dan Porter Y 2.415 DQ DQ DQ 195 DQ DQ DQ 7 DQ DQ 0
209 Wayne Hicks Y 2.617 4.203 3.410 17 180 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
210 Ray Lowman Y 2.076 DQ DQ DQ 195 DQ DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0
211  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
212 Mike Wooten Y 1.756 2.573 2.164 4 194 180 374 5 4 9 5 0
213 Wayne Southard Y 2.260 3.373 2.817 10 191 177 368 7 6 17 8 0
214 Jimmy Matters Y 2.642 4.774 3.708 18 169 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
215 Brian Thomas Y 2.175 2.495 2.335 5 196 185 381 2 9 7 4 1
216 Steve Waldrep Y 1.895 3.107 2.501 7 191 170 361 8 4 15 7 0
301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 198 1ST 1.554 1ST
2ND 196 2nd 1.756 2ND
3RD 196 3rd 1.895 3RD
4TH 195 4th 1.917 4TH
5TH 195 5th 2.004 5TH
6TH 194 6th 2.076 6TH
7TH 191 7th 2.126 7TH
8TH 191 8th 2.175 8TH
9TH 191 9th 2.260 9TH

10TH 190 10th 2.299 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.158 1 1ST 1.158 13th
2ND 50 1.220 4 2nd 1.181
3RD 50 1.543 2 3rd 1.22 27

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 1 3.372 dq dq 48 0 1.611 46 0 2.846 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102 44 0 2.167 47 0 3.351 49 0 2.178 43 0 3.489 183 18 0 2.796 19 37 19 0
3 Y 103 49 3 2.086 50 2 1.543 49 0 1.969 50 1 2.069 198 1 6 1.917 4 5 1 4 1 4 9
4 Y 104 R 45 0 2.240 48 1 3.521 37 0 3.657 38 0 3.225 168 24 1 3.161 22 46 24 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 39 0 2.528 49 3 2.914 46 0 2.281 46 1 3.153 180 21 4 2.719 18 39 21 0
7 N 107   DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 F 47 0 1.674 43 0 1.667 44 0 1.244 49 3 3.430 183 17 3 2.004 5 22 10 0 0 0
9 Y 109 45 0 1.412 47 0 2.470 49 1 2.369 48 1 3.056 189 13 2 2.327 11 24 13 0

10 Y 110 R 45 0 4.221 49 0 2.079 48 1 2.806 48 0 2.453 190 10 1 2.890 21 31 15 0 0
11 Y 111 47 0 2.470 47 0 4.694 49 3 2.649 47 1 4.515 190 11 4 3.582 25 36 18 0
12 Y 112 48 1 1.732 49 1 2.675 49 0 2.277 50 1 1.820 196 2 3 2.126 7 9 3 3 0 2 5
13 Y 113 45 1 2.834 49 1 2.677 50 2 2.200 47 0 2.110 191 9 4 2.455 13 22 11 0 0
14 Y 114 43 0 2.506 44 0 3.156 48 0 1.958 49 1 1.577 184 14 1 2.299 10 24 12 0 0
15 Y 115 49 1 1.450 50 1 1.158 42 0 1.590 48 0 2.019 189 12 2 1.554 1 13 7 4 0 4
16 Y 116 46 0 1.654 44 1 2.364 46 0 3.441 48 1 3.336 184 16 2 2.699 17 33 16 0
17 Y 201 50 1 1.860 45 0 2.793 dq 47 1 3.980 DQ DQ 2 2.878 20 DQ DQ 0
18 Y 202  48 1 1.950 50 2 1.616 42 0 3.510 44 0 3.086 184 15 3 2.541 14 29 14 0
19 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 Y 204 39 0 4.383 47 0 4.006 47 1 2.133 48 0 2.536 181 19 1 3.265 24 43 22 0
21 Y 205 43 0 3.612 39 0 6.348 45 0 5.343 23 0 4.610 150 25 0 4.978 26 51 25 0
22 N 206             DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 207 39 0 2.823 44 0 3.959 49 0 2.424 44 0 3.849 176 22 0 3.264 23 45 23 0

5
8
9

10
10
11
13
17
17
22
22
24
24

 
Thomas Parker

David Stripling
Mike Hanes
 
Tim Hawkins
Andy Walser

Scott Walker

Competitor

William Golpe
Darby Beck
Bobby Greenway

 
Shelley Gudger
Scottie Johnson
Steve Irvine
Frank Vanhoose

Derrick Loflin
Samuel Hall
Travis Leatherman
 
Reggie Wilson

Jeff Evans

Seth Wooten

Wayne Southard Dan Porter
Shelley Gudger

Scott Walker
William Golpe

Scottie Johnson

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Scott Walker
Steve Irvine

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1

5/14/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Samuel Hall
Seth Wooten

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Brian Thomas 

Darby Beck
Mike Wooten
Steve Waldrep

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Brian Thomas 

Ray Lowman
Dan Porter

Mike Wooten
Steve Waldrep

Wayne Southard

50
49
50

Darby Beck
Mike Wooten

Dan Porter

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Shelley Gudger
Ray Lowman

William Golpe

Samuel Hall

Seth Wooten

Darby Beck
Dan Porter
Samuel Hall

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Samuel Hall
Mike Wooten
Seth Wooten

Steve Waldrep
Ray Lowman

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Brian Thomas 
Darby Beck

Wayne Southard

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor
Jeff Evans

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

24 Y 208 49 2 2.556 50 4 1.220 47 0 3.457 49 1 2.426 195 5 7 2.415 12 17 9 0 0 0
25 Y 209 44 0 2.330 47 0 2.822 43 0 2.700 46 0 2.617 180 20 0 2.617 15 35 17 0
26 Y 210 49 3 1.800 48 0 2.670 49 2 2.143 49 0 1.691 195 4 5 2.076 6 10 5 1 0 0 1
27 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
28 Y 212 50 1 1.701 49 0 1.181 47 0 2.003 48 2 2.139 194 6 3 1.756 2 8 2 0 3 3 6
29 Y 213 46 0 2.333 49 1 1.819 49 3 2.663 47 0 2.225 191 8 4 2.260 9 17 8 0 0 0 0
30 Y 214 38 0 3.575 49 2 2.086 42 0 3.578 40 0 1.330 169 23 2 2.642 16 39 20 0
31 Y 215 49 3 2.954 50 1 1.900 50 2 1.843 47 1 2.001 196 3 7 2.175 8 11 6 2 0 0 2
32 Y 216 48 0 1.451 49 3 2.058 46 0 1.407 48 1 2.664 191 7 4 1.895 3 10 4 0 2 1 3
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Steve Waldrep
 
 

 
Mike Wooten
Wayne Southard
Jimmy Matters
Brian Thomas 

Dan Porter
Wayne Hicks
Ray Lowman



1ST 194 1ST 1.742 1ST
2ND 190 2nd 1.941 2ND
3RD 185 3rd 2.088 3RD
4TH 184 4th 2.435 4TH
5TH 182 5th 2.495 5TH
6TH 180 6th 2.514 6TH
7TH 179 7th 2.538 7TH
8TH 177 8th 2.573 8TH
9TH 177 9th 2.727 9TH

10TH 175 10th 2.931 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.267 3 1ST 1.187 13th
2nd 49 1.601 2 2ND 1.267
3rd 49 1.607 0 3RD 1.601 25

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 44 0 2.297 46 0 5.515 43 0 2.960 42 0 3.987 175 10 0 3.690 18 28 14 0 0
2 Y 102 45 1 3.434 40 0 2.754 46 0 3.293 34 0 4.230 165 15 1 3.428 14 29 15 0
3 Y 103 49 2 1.601 47 1 1.653 45 0 2.105 49 0 1.607 190 2 3 1.742 1 3 1 3 4 4 11

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 48 3 2.446 44 0 5.112 46 1 2.757 41 0 3.701 179 7 4 3.504 16 23 11 0 0
7 N 107  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 F 48 1 2.858 49 0 2.139 48 0 2.730 49 2 3.182 194 1 3 2.727 9 10 5 4 0 0 4
9 Y 109 48 1 2.353 DQ 45 0 3.669 46 1 5.125 DQ DQ 2 3.716 19 DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 48 0 2.973 33 0 1.867 47 0 3.801 35 0 5.105 163 16 0 3.437 15 31 16 0
11 Y 111 DQ DQ 46 0 4.610 43 0 3.889 DQ DQ 0 4.250 21 DQ DQ 0
12 Y 112 50 3 1.267 42 0 2.565 43 0 1.882 49 1 2.050 184 4 4 1.941 2 6 2 1 3 3 7

13 Y 113 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 114 47 0 3.049 32 0 3.196 46 1 3.792 42 1 4.371 167 14 2 3.602 17 31 17 0
15 Y 115 46 0 1.187 47 0 2.431 41 0 1.962 48 2 2.770 182 5 2 2.088 3 8 3 0 2 2 4

16 Y 116 43 0 3.089 47 0 3.162 40 0 2.541 0 130 17 0 2.931 10 27 13 0 0
17 Y 201 41 0 3.037 49 3 2.421 37 0 2.838 43 0 1.760 170 12 3 2.514 6 18 8 0 0 0
18 Y 202  43 0 2.211 48 3 2.204 44 0 3.238 42 0 2.087 177 8 3 2.435 4 12 6 0 1 0 1

19 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 205 44 0 2.574 46 2 3.157 37 0 3.536 47 1 3.003 174 11 3 3.068 11 22 9 0 0

22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 207 DQ 47 1 2.823 39 0 2.523 48 0 2.269 DQ DQ 1 2.538 7 DQ DQ 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Darby Beck
Brian Thomas 
Shelley Gudger

Mike Hanes
Mike Wooten
David Stripling
Andy Walser

Wayne Southard
Reggie Wilson

3
6
8
8

10
12
14
18
22
22
23

25

Mike Wooten
Reggie Wilson

Samuel Hall
Seth Wooten

27Darby Beck

49
50
46

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Steve Waldrep
Bobby Greenway

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Samuel Hall

Seth Wooten
Darby Beck
Mike Hanes

Brian Thomas 

Samuel Hall
Brian Thomas 
Seth Wooten
Darby Beck

Andy Walser
 
Thomas Parker

Bobby Greenway
David Stripling
Mike Hanes
 
 

Frank Vanhoose
Seth Wooten
Scott Walker
William Golpe
Darby Beck

Reggie Wilson
 
Shelley Gudger
Scottie Johnson
Steve Irvine

Jeff Evans
Derrick Loflin
Samuel Hall
 

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

 

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Seth Wooten
Samuel Hall
Samuel Hall

Jeff Evans

OVERALL 
PLACE

Shelley Gudger
Bobby Greenway

Seth Wooten
Samuel Hall

Wayne Southard

David Stripling
Thomas Parker
Mike Wooten

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Shelley Gudger

Mike Hanes

5/14/2022



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

Jeff Evans

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

24 Y 208 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 209 DQ 38 0 4.333 DQ 45 0 4.072 DQ DQ 0 4.203 20 DQ DQ 0
26 Y 210 44 0 2.429 46 0 4.067 DQ DQ 46 0 2.047 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 Y 212 48 0 2.510 46 0 3.050 39 0 2.272 47 1 2.458 180 6 1 2.573 8 14 7 0 0 0 0
29 Y 213 49 1 2.222 47 0 3.185 35 0 5.490 46 1 2.596 177 9 2 3.373 13 22 10 0 0 0
30 Y 214 39 0 7.468 DQ 29 0 3.989 36 0 2.864 DQ DQ 0 4.774 22 DQ DQ 0

31 Y 215 49 1 2.570 46 0 2.363 45 0 2.276 45 1 2.769 185 3 2 2.495 5 8 4 2 0 1 3
32 Y 216 39 0 2.011 46 0 3.108 37 0 5.246 48 0 2.061 170 13 0 3.107 12 25 12 0
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Brian Thomas 
Steve Waldrep
 
 
 

Jimmy Matters

Dan Porter
Wayne Hicks
Ray Lowman
 
Mike Wooten
Wayne Southard



1ST 182 1ST 3.894 1ST 2
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 47 4.219 1 1ST 3.376 13th #N/A
2ND 45 3.376 0 2nd 3.852 14th #N/A
3RD 45 3.852 0 3rd 4.127 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Competitor
GROUP 

AGG
GROUP 

RANK
(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X  
TOTAL

Reggie Wilson (TAC) Reggie Wilson (TAC) 45 #N/A
Reggie Wilson (TAC) Reggie Wilson (TAC) 45 #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Reggie Wilson (TAC) Reggie Wilson (TAC) 45 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Reggie Wilson (TAC) Reggie Wilson (TAC) Reggie Wilson (TAC)
#N/A #N/A #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

5/14/2022

FACTORY GUN RESULTS
FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Light Gun Equipment List

5/14/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger Hammerhead March Roys "A" Plainfield
2 Mike Wooten LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
3 Seth Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Hank Hill McMillan Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
4 Steve Waldrep LG 6 BR Bat Brux Byers Nightforce Waldrep/Coffey
5 Ray Lowman LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Roy Hunter C. Nichols
6 Brian Thomas LG 6mm Bat Hank Hill Peterson
7 Darby Beck LG 6mm C. Nichols
8 Wayne Southard LG 6mm Bat Kreiger MBR Nightforce C. Nichols
9 Dan Porter LG 6mm Bat Nightforce Barts B. Stevens

10 Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
11 Scott Walker LG 6mm Panda Kreiger Byers Vortex S Walker
12 William Golpe LG 6 BR Defiance Proof Research ST 1000 Nightforce N140 Berger Plainfield
13 Scottie Johnson LG 6 DASHER Polar Lederer Vortex H4895 Barts
14 Mike Hanes LG 6mm Bat Nightforce
15 Andy Walser LG 6.5x47 Bat Brux Paschell
16 Reggie Wilson LG 6mm Panda Brux Nightforce Varget Barts R. Wilson
17 Jimmy Matters LG 6 BRDX PAS Kreiger ST 1000 March RL16 Barts Craftsmith
18 Derrick Loflin LG 6PPC Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Pinehart
19 Jeff Evans LG 6 BR Bat Bartlein McMillan Nightforce RL15 Barts Evans
20 Frank Vanhoose LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce Varget Barts J. Coffey
21 David Stripling LG 6 BRDX Bat Brux Leonard Nightforce
22 Steve Irvine LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Berger Plainfield
23 Wayne Hicks LG 6BRA Proof Research Nightforce Roy Hunter Pp
24 Thomas Parker LG 6mm Remington
25 Bobby Greenway LG 6X44 Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Berger Tooley
26 Travis Leatherman LG 6 BR Bat Brux Vortex Barts Plainfield
27 Tim Hawkins LG 6mm Bat McMillan Nightforce Goforth
28 LG



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

5/14/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Samuel Hall HG 6BRI Bat McMillan Nightforce Vapor Trail Plainfield
2 Seth Wooten HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein McHammer Sightron Vapor Trail C. Nichols
3 Darby Beck HG 6mm C. Nichols
4 Brian Thomas HG 6mm Bat Hank Hill Peterson
5 Shelley Gudger HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
6 Mike Hanes HG 6mm Bat Nightforce
7 Mike Wooten HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
8 David Stripling HG 6 BRDX Bat Brux Nightforce Paschell
9 Andy Walser HG 6 BR Bat Brux Paschell

10 Wayne Southard HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Shehane Vortex C. Nichols
11 Reggie Wilson HG 6mm Bat Brux Nightforce Varget Barts R. Wilson
12 Steve Waldrep HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Waldrep 
13 Bobby Greenway HG 6X44 Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Berger Tooley
14 Ray Lowman HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Nightforce Roy Hunter C. Nichols
15 Dan Porter HG 6mm Bat Nightforce Barts B. Stevens
16 Scott Walker HG 6mm Panda Brux Byers Vortex S Walker
17 William Golpe HG 6BRA Defiance Bartlein ST 1000 March N140 Barts Plainfield
18 Scottie Johnson HG 6BRA Bat Bartlein Nightforce H4895 Barts
19 Jimmy Matters HG 6.5-284 Barnard Kreiger Hart Nightforce N160 Sierra Plainfield
20 Derrick Loflin HG 6PPC Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Pinehart
21 Jeff Evans HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Custom Sightron RL15 Barts Evans
22 Frank Vanhoose HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce Varget Barts J. Coffey
23 Steve Irvine HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Berger Plainfield
24 Wayne Hicks HG 6BRA Bat Kreiger Nightforce Vapor Trail Pp
25 Thomas Parker HG 6mm Remington
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